SR4P2-B2 7/8-14 UNF     Qmax 60 l/min (16 GPM)    pmax 350 bar (5100 PSI)
+pp
Symbol
Proportional Pressure Control Valve, Relieving, Pilot Operated
Technical Features
 › Increasing pressure output proportional with increasing DC current input
 › Low hysteresis, accurate pressure control and low pressure drop
 › Wide pressure range up to 350 bar

FPM (Viton)Model
High performance
Main stage ordering key: SR6H-B2/HV
Valve cavity
7/8-14 UNF-2A
Max. regulated pressure
up to 120 bar (1740 PSI)
up to 210 bar (3046 PSI)
up to 350 bar (5076 PSI)
Connector type
EN 175301-803-A
E1 with quenching diode
AMP Junior Timer - radial direction (2 pins; male)
E3 with quenchind diode
AMP Junior Timer - axial direction (2 pins; male)
E3A with quenchind diode
Deutsch DT04-2P - axial direction
E12A with quenching diode
Supply voltage / max. current
12 V DC / 1.0 A
24 V DC / 0.6 A
For other solenoid terminals see data sheet No. 8007
Relief pressure related to control signal Relief pressure related to flow rate
Control current Ic [mA]
Pr
es
su
re
 p
 [b
ar
 (P
SI
)]
Pressure range 12 21 35
1 2 3
Flow Q [l/min (GPM)]
12 V coil
24 V coil
Q=5 l/min (1.32 GPM), pressure in port T=0 bar, PWM 160Hz
Pressure drop related to flow rate
0% of control current, P-T direction
Flow Q [l/min (GPM)]
Pressure range 12 21 35
1 2 3
Pr
es